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VACANT LAND UNDER POSTAL DEPARTMENT
Biju Shri P. K.;Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large extent of vacant land remain unutilized under the Department of Posts;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the total area of such land, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether the Government has any proposal or signed any agreements with other Ministries/ State Governments/local bodies etc. for the proper utilisation of these vacant lands; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR.(SMT.) KILLI
KRUPARANI)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The details of vacant land along with the total area of such land, State/UT-wise are enclosed as per Annexure-I.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Not applicable in view of (c) above.
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